
To, 

� --.::;_, .. 
�9'@, OQ6�til (3 �m' �Ii OQ�@S �QIQ, (3�fill £1Q<n'IQ 

��1� �Sl�<ii'IQ1� <ii'l�41m'� �IQ�'oJ.�I �g�� I 
Q6f1@.-dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in, �Q QI�/ £1'41. S0-0'9'9�-§--9�fo�o I 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No. l.\\\ /4F/FCA (Misc.), 
Dated Jharsuguda the d,\ sf January- 2022. 

The Dy. General Manager (Elect.), 
-EHT (O&M) Division, OPTCL, Jharsuguda.

Sub: - Diversion of 0.827 ha. of Revenue forest land for modification of 132 KV Budhipadar-Jorabaga 
line from LOC No.71 to 73 in Belpahar in favour of OPTCL, Jharsuguda due to MGR Railway 
Line (OPGC-MGR) in Jharsuguda Forest Division in Jharsuguda District. 

Ref: - (i) Stage-I/ in principle approval Order No.5-ORB478/2021-BHU dt.30.12.2021 ofthe Ministry 
of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, IRO, Bhubaneswar, Govt. of India. 

Sir, 

(ii)Letter No.902/F &E, CC dt.12.01.2022 of the Director, Environment-cum-Special Secy. to
Govt., Govt. ofOdisha, F&E, CC, Department.

(iii) This Office Letter No.305/4F/FCA(Misc.) dt.18.01.2022.

In continuation to this office letter cited above on the captioned subject, you are requested to 
deposit of Rs.5,17,702/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Two) only instead of 
Rs.7,92,084/- as demanded earlier vide this office letter under reference towards the revised calculation of 
Net Present Value (NPV) for involvement of 0.827 ha. of Revenue forest land for modification of I 32 KV 
Budhipadar-Jorabaga line from LOC No. 71 to 73 in Belpahar in favour of OPTCL, Jharsuguda due to 
MGR Railway Line (OPGC-MGR) in Jharsuguda Forest Division in Jharsuguda District on the basis 
following field report & calculation. 

Diversion of 1.508 ha. of forest land (including change in land use pattern of 0.570 ha. already diverted 
forest land in favour of OPTCL and re-diversion of 0.111 ha. of already diverted forest land in favour 
of OPGC Ltd) Balance I .508 ha. - 0.570 ha. + 0.111 ha. = 0.827 ha. to be dive1ted in favour of EHT 
(O&M) Division, OPTCL, Jharsuguda. 
I Stage-!/ in principle approval condition No.2.A(i) 
2 Eco-Value Class of the forest crop available in locality of diversion site Class-III 

of M/s. OPTCL. 
,., 
j Canopy densitv of the crop available in the locality. Below 40% 
4 Rate ofNPV per ha applicable with reference to the field report. Rs.6,26,000.00 
5 Total NPV for 0.827 ha. revenue forest land Rs.5, 17,702.00 

(Rs. 6,26,000.00 x 0.827 ha = Rs. 5, 17,702.00) 

Further, the evidence of depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for further 
needful action at this end. 

This may be treated as urgent. 
Yours faithfully, 

a· 
Divisij:l Forest Officer, 

�
• Forest Division.





961.-dfoiharsueada@odisha,gov.in, ga IS/ O4I. S*-099%4-9C808o 

$2 
Daled Jharsuguda the 17 February 2022.
No. FCA (Misc.),

To, 
The Dy. General Manager (Elect.), 
EHT (O&M) Division, Jharsuguda. 

Sub:. Diversion of 0.827 ha. of Revenue forest land for modification of 132 KV Budhipadar-Jorabaga line fro 
LOC No.7l to 73 in Belpahar in favour of OPTCL, Jharsuguda due to MGR Railway Line (OPGC-MGR) 

in Jharsuguda Forest Division in Jharsuguda District. 

O Stage-I/ in principle approval Order No.5-ORB478/2021-BHU dt.30.12.2021 of the Ministry

of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Govt. of India, IRO, Bhubaneswar. (i)Letter No.902/F&E, CC dt. 12.01.2022 of the Director, Environment-cum-Special Secy. to 

Govt., Govt. of Odisha, F&E, CC, Department.

(ii)Memo No. 320/3F (M)-76/2020 dt. 16.02.2022 of the Regional Chief Conservator of 

Forests, Sambalpur. 

Ref 

Sif 
This is to inform you that the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle has approved the 

following schemes with a total financial outlay of Rs. 28,03,138.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Three 
Thousand Oae Hundred Thirty Eight) only to fulfill condition No. 2A (i) & (ii) imposed in Stage-I aproval by 
the MoEF& CC, Govemment of India, IRO, Bhubaneswar vide their order No.5-ORB478/2021-BHU 
dt.30.12.2021. 

Condition No. in Stage-I Financial Outlay 
approval letter. 

SI Name of the Scheme 
No. (in Rs.) 

2A(i) 1076986.00Scheme for roadside avenue plantation of ten times 

plants.
Scheme for creation & maintenance of plantation of 

Dwarf Species (Preferably medicinal species)
2 2A(ii) 1726152.00 

Total:- 2803138.00o
Hence, you are requested to deposit of Rs. 10,76,986.00 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred Eighty Six) only towards the cost of Scheme for roadside avenue plantation of ten times plants and Rs. 

17,26,152.00 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two) only towards the cost 

of Scheme for creation & maintenance of plantation of Dwarf Species (Preferably medicinal species) in the State 

Specific CAMPA Account of Odisha through using online portal. The evidence of deposting the amount may be 
forwarded to the undersigned for further needful action at this end. 

Yours faithfully, 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Iharsuguda Forest Division. 

Memo No. 53 

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversioh & Nodal Officer, FC Act.), 

Date: 17- .02.2022. 

0/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle for favour of kind information & necessary action. 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
harsuguda Forest Division. 


